
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005293-2023 

Contract

Adult Drug and Alcohol Treatment Services

SANDWELL METROPOLITAN BOROUGH COUNCIL

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract award notice  
Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-005293
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-035184  
Published 22 February 2023, 12:58pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

SANDWELL METROPOLITAN BOROUGH COUNCIL

Sandwell Council House

OLDBURY

B693DE

Email

publichealth_procurement@sandwell.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG37 - Sandwell

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005293-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005293-2023
mailto:publichealth_procurement@sandwell.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.sandwell.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.sandwell.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Adult Drug and Alcohol Treatment Services

Reference number

PH0138-1

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85323000 - Community health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

A service for Sandwell adults aged 18 and over who are at risk of or are currently
experiencing negative impacts as a result of their alcohol and/or drug use.

The service will ensure provision of pharmacological and psychosocial support
intervention provision aimed at those with potential or established needs.

The service will ultimately contribute towards reducing drug and alcohol related deaths
and harms, as well as reducing unmet need.

Service delivery will sit within the context of the National Drug Strategy.

The National Drug Strategy brings with it ambitions for increased treatment service
capacity and quality resourced from associated grant funding (the Supplemental
Substance Misuse Treatment & Recovery Grant - SSMTRG).

The SSMTRG grant funding is additional to Local Authority expenditure on services and
must be spent according to a specific menu of interventions focused on reducing drug and
alcohol related harms and deaths.

The grant funding is subject to annual confirmation covering the financial years 2022/23,
2023/24, and 2024/25.

The service will be expected to incorporate relevant and appropriate use of any additional



Page 4 to 6

SSMTRG funds to enhance treatment delivery in line with National Drug Strategy
requirements

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £16,952,500

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

98300000 - Miscellaneous services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG37 - Sandwell

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Please refer to ITT document

II.2.14) Additional information

3 Years from 1 February 2023 to 31 January 2026, with the option to extend, subject to
review, for up to a further maximum period of 2 Years from 01 February 2026 to 31
January 2028



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-019163

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PH0138-1

Title

Adult Drug and Alcohol Treatment Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cranstoun

Thames Mews, Portsmouth Road, Esher

Surrey

/Notice/019163-2022


Page 6 to 6

KT10 9AD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

Companies House

3306337

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £16,940,391

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-09T14:46:49+0100
	TCPDF




